

BIDS RECEIVED:

**TC-3
County Road Improvements
Tate County, MS
May 14, 2021, 11:00 a.m.**

| BID ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | APPROX QUANTITY | UNIT | ENGINEERING ESTIMATE | | Double T | | Lehman-Roberts Company | |
|-----------------|--|--------------------|------|----------------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|------------------------|-----------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | | | | | |
| S-200-A | Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$750,000.00 | \$ 750,000.00 | \$438,024.35 | \$ 438,024.35 | \$350,000.00 | \$ 350,000.00 |
| S-203-A | Unclassified Excavation (FM) | 1,516.0 | CY | \$30.00 | \$ 45,480.00 | \$113.40 | \$ 171,914.40 | \$190.00 | \$ 288,040.00 |
| S-304-A | Granular Material (LVM) (Class 5, Group C) | 18,736.0 | CY | \$20.00 | \$ 374,720.00 | \$36.50 | \$ 683,864.00 | \$45.00 | \$ 843,120.00 |
| S-308-A-1 | Portland Cement | 8,017.0 | CWT | \$12.00 | \$ 96,204.00 | \$10.45 | \$ 83,777.65 | \$12.00 | \$ 96,204.00 |
| S-308-B-1 | Soil-Cement-Water Mixing (Multiple Pass Mixers) | 17,679.0 | SY | \$3.00 | \$ 53,037.00 | \$2.90 | \$ 51,269.10 | \$2.75 | \$ 48,617.25 |
| S-403-A | Hot Mix Asphalt, MT 19-mm Mixture | 2,985.0 | TON | \$150.00 | \$ 447,750.00 | \$121.45 | \$ 362,528.25 | \$140.00 | \$ 417,900.00 |
| S-403-A | Hot Mix Asphalt, MT 9.5-mm Mixture | 40,636.0 | TON | \$110.00 | \$ 4,469,960.00 | \$102.75 | \$ 4,175,349.00 | \$99.25 | \$ 4,033,123.00 |
| S-403-B | Hot Mix Asphalt, MT 9.5-mm Mixture, Leveling | 9,630.0 | TON | \$110.00 | \$ 1,059,300.00 | \$114.45 | \$ 1,102,153.50 | \$128.00 | \$ 1,232,640.00 |
| S-406-A | Cole Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths | 1,414.0 | SY | \$10.00 | \$ 14,140.00 | \$3.25 | \$ 4,595.50 | \$55.00 | \$ 77,770.00 |
| S-410-C-1 | Polymerized Emulsified Asphalt (Grade CRS-2P) | 8,863.0 | GAL | \$5.00 | \$ 44,315.00 | \$4.25 | \$ 37,667.75 | \$4.75 | \$ 42,099.25 |
| S-410-D | Coarse Aggregate Cover Material, Size 56 Stone | 341.0 | CY | \$100.00 | \$ 34,100.00 | \$84.90 | \$ 28,950.90 | \$93.00 | \$ 31,713.00 |
| S-618-A | Maintenance of Traffic | 1 | LS | \$225,000.00 | \$ 225,000.00 | \$471,009.50 | \$ 471,009.50 | \$350,000.00 | \$ 350,000.00 |
| S-618-B | Additional Construction Signs | 0.0 | SF | \$10.00 | \$ 0.00 | \$10.00 | \$ 0.00 | \$10.00 | \$ 0.00 |
| S-621-C | 4" Wide Thermoplastic Edge Stripe (Continuous White) (60 Mil) | 52.300 | MI | \$3,000.00 | \$ 156,900.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$ 101,985.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$ 109,830.00 |
| S-621-E-2 | 4" Wide Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Continuous Yellow) (90 Mil) | 52.700 | MI | \$3,000.00 | \$ 158,100.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$ 115,940.00 | \$2,350.00 | \$ 123,845.00 |
| S-621-G-2 | Thermoplastic Detail Stripe (4" Equivalent Length) (Yellow) (90 Mil) | 2,046.0 | LF | \$5.00 | \$ 10,230.00 | \$1.50 | \$ 3,069.00 | \$1.75 | \$ 3,580.50 |
| S-621-H-2 | Thermoplastic Legend (White) (120 Mil) | 1,842.0 | LF | \$12.00 | \$ 22,104.00 | \$8.00 | \$ 14,736.00 | \$8.75 | \$ 16,117.50 |
| S-630-A | Reflectorized Traffic Warning Sign (Encapsulated Lens) | 83 | EA | \$350.00 | \$ 29,050.00 | \$175.00 | \$ 14,525.00 | \$187.00 | \$ 15,521.00 |

BIDS RECEIVED:

**TC-3
County Road Improvements
Tate County, MS
May 14, 2021, 11:00 a.m.**

| | | | | ENGINEERING ESTIMATE | | Double T | | Lehman-Roberts Company | |
|-------------------|--|----|----|------------------------|--------------|---|-------------|--|-------------|
| | | | | | | Holly Springs, MS 38635 MS Certification: 20411-MC | | Memphis, TN 38101-1603 MS Certification: 00570-MC | |
| S-630-B | Reflectorized Traffic Regulatory Sign (Encapsulated Lens) | 35 | EA | \$350.00 | \$ 12,250.00 | \$165.00 | \$ 5,775.00 | \$176.00 | \$ 6,160.00 |
| S-630-C | Reflectorized Traffic Object Marker (Encapsulated Lens) (Type 3) | 16 | EA | \$400.00 | \$ 6,400.00 | \$100.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$110.00 | \$ 1,760.00 |
| S-630-H | Reflectorized Traffic Regulatory Sign with Supp. Plate (Encapsulated Lens) | 3 | EA | \$400.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$180.00 | \$ 540.00 | \$192.00 | \$ 576.00 |
| TOTAL BID: | | | | \$ 8,010,240.00 | | \$ 7,869,273.90 | | \$ 8,088,616.50 | |

I CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND ACCURATE TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED:



 Kevin W. McLeod, PE
 Consulting Engineer

5/14/21

 Date